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ACCOUNT NAME

004

005

010

011

012

013

014

015

017

018

019

020

021

022

SCPS
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PRETRAIL DIVERSION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GENERAL FUND
CASH
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE
CHANGE FUND COUNTY CLERK
INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTALS

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECURITY FD

CASH
FUND TOTALS

FAMILY PROTECTION FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE MNGMNT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION SERVICE FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ESTRAY FUND

CASH

INVESTMENTS
FUND TOTALS

KEEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL

CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
30,273.13 .00 8,825.18~-
30,273.13 .00 8,825.18-
2,088.28 .00 1,444.01-
2,088.28 .00 1,444.01-
5,003,607.82 132,494.03 741,240.36-
90,429.57- .00 .00
200.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
4,913,378.25 132,454.03 741,240.36-
7,746 .94 .00 .00
7,746 .94 00 00
31,656.33- 470.19 4,990.92-
31,656.33- 470.19 4,990.92-
20,581.12 7.00 .00

7 . 7.00 .00
10,340.00 .00 .00
10,340.00 .00 .00
220,846.79 35,088.59 46,245 .61~
220,846.79 35,088.59 46,245.61-
84,500.00 2,3%90.00 .00
84,500.00 2,390.00 .00
56,534.99 .00 00
56,534.99 .00 00
1,963.04 .00 .00
1,963.04 .00 .00
1,611.00 435.00 515.00-
1,611.00 435.00 515.00-
4,869.76 4,668.42 5,905.00-

.00 .00 .00
4,869.76 4,668.42 5,905.00-
2,449.85 .00 .00

TO OCTOBER

ENDING
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CASH BALANCE
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08:55 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

FUND TOTALS 2,449.85 .00 .00

D.A.-DEPT.HUMAN SERVICES

CASH 85.20 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 85.20 .00 .00

COUNTY CLERK FUND

CASH 15,922.08 21,998.84 21,840.15-
FUND TOTALS 15,922.08 21,9598.84 21,840.15-

DISTRICT CLERK FUND

CASH 8,018.05 10,383.00 7,903.16~
FUND TOTALS §,018.05 10,383.00 7,903.16-

SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT

CASH 8,127.09 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 8,127.09 .00 00

JURY FUND

CASH 169,685.80 2,922.76 5,384.00-
FUND TOTALS 169,685.80 Z,922.76 5,384.00-

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

CASH 1,980.03 36.00 174.03-
FUND TOTALS 1,980.03 36.00 174.03-

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH 10,548.80 735.00 2. 04.3L.210~
FUND TOTALS 10,548.80 735.00 2,013.20-

JUSTICE PEACE #1

CASH 6,740.60 5,014.00 8,338.50-
FUND TOTALS 6,720.60 5,014.00 8,338.50-

JUSTICE PEACE #2

CASH 2,923.00 9,177.25 5,525.50-
FUND TOTALS 2,923.00 ,L77.25 5,525.50-

JUSTICE PEACE #3

CASH 1,255.50 2,419.50 1,467.50-
FUND TOTALS 1,255.50 Z,419.50 ,467.50-

JUSTICE PEACE #4

CASH 13,424.00 10,314.00 15,267.00-
FUND TOTALS 13,424.00 10,314.00 15,267.00~-

LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION

CASH 30,208.96 .00 2,316.70-
FUND TOTALS 30,208.96 .00 2,316.70-

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND

CASH 5,106.80 00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,106.80 00 00

D.A.- FORFEITURE ACCOUNT

CASH 28,688.35 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 28,688.35 .00 .00

TO OCTOBER
ENDING

GEL103 PAGE

CASH BALANCE
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DATE 11/04/2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
038 911 ADDRESSING GRANT
CASH 10,325.46 5,739.99 2,277.80- 13,787.65
FUND TOTALS 10,325.46 5,739.99 2,277.80- 13,787.65
039 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH 1,520,152.92 45,415.01 192,829.55- 1,372,738.38
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,520,152.92 45,415.01 192,829.55- 1,372,738.38
040 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CASH .00 .00 3,700.67- 3,700.67-
FUND TOTALS 00 .00 3,700.67- 3,700.67-
041 COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
CASH 2,739.86 350.00 .00 3,089.86
FUND TOTALS 2,739.86 350.00 .00 3,089.86
042 CO & DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH 7,393.89 15.17 .00 7,409.06
FUND TOTALS 7,393.89 I5.I7 .00 7,409.06
044 TXDOT CO.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
045 F.M.LATERAL ROAD FUND
CASH 1,531,173.82 35,452.41 186,154 .64- 1,380,471.59
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS T 1,531,173.82 35,452.41 186,154.64- 1,380,471.59
046 COST EQUIPMENT FUND
CASH 308,407.37 8,512.00 .00 316,919.37
FUND TOTALS 308,407.37 g8,512.00 .00 316,919.37
048 TXDOT FCR 325 HOG CREEK RELIEF
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
049 ROAD USE CONTINGENCY FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
050 INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
051 MISCELLANEOUS GRANT ACCOUNTS
CASH 134,009.94 .00 .00 134,009.94
FUND TOTALS 134,009.94 .00 .00 134,009.94
052 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
CASH 173,677.07 .00 .00 173,677.07
FUND TOTALS I73,677.07 .00 .00 173,677.07
053 SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT
CASH 10,563.00 350,000.00 27,396.19- 333,166.81

08:55 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEL103 PAGE
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075
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08:55 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

FUND TOTALS 10,563.00 350,000.00 27,396.15-

SB 22 CONSTABLE GRANT

CASH .00 2,748.00 243.02-
FUND TOTALS .00 2,748.00 243 .02-

SB 22 PROSECUTOR GRANT

CASH 3,052.89 14,838.67 14,605.01-
FUND TOTALS 3,052.89 14,838.67 14,605.01-

I & S 2010 FUND

CASH 125,040.15 =00 .00
FUND TOTALS 125,040.15 .00 .00

CHILTON TXCDBG GRANT (S)

CASH 1.00 .00 .00

INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1.00 .00 .00

TWDB GRANT FLOOD PLAN

CASH 37,523.14 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 37,523.14 .00 .00

TPWD GRANT FOBP PROJECT

CASH 122,709.90 .00 931.50-
FUND TOTALS 122,709.50 .00 931.50-

HS-SECURITY SYSTEM GRANT

CASH .00 00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 00 .00

TPWD GRANT BOAT

CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND

CASH 52,692.18 .00 2,325.51-

INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 52,692.18 .00 2,325.51-

RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK

CASH .00 .00 .00

INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00

PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

CASH 43,649.24 600.00 1,422.11-
FUND TOTALS 43,649.24 600.00 1,422.11-

COUNTY CLERK REC MNGMNT FUND

CASH 83,541.30 2,576.06 1,375.60-
FUND TOTALS 83,541.30 2,576.06 1, 8¢5, 6U=

DISTRICT CLERK REC MNGMNT FUND

CASH 302.16 180.00 .00
FUND TOTALS 302.16 180.00 .00

COURTHOUSE REC MNGMNT FUND

CASH 8,513.51 257.89 8,000.00-

TO OCTOBER

ENDING
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CASH BALANCE

333,166.

2,504.

81l

98

2, 504.

3,286.

98

5.5

3,286,

125,040.

55

15

125,040,

15

.00

.00

37,523.

.00

14

37,523.

121,778.

T4

40

1271,778.

40

.00

.00

.00

.00

50,366.

67

.00

50,366.

67

.00
.00

.00

42,827.

13

22,827.

84,741.

13

76

84, 741.

482.

76

16

482.

771.

16

40

4



DATE 11/04/2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

080

084

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

092

093

094

095

110

08:55 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

FUND TOTALS 8,513.51 257.80 8,000.00-

FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNT

CASH 1,125,278.88 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS I,I25,275.88 00 00

CHILD SAFETY FUND

CASH 35,122.00 .00 .00

CASH 142,943 .65 .00 59.76-
FUND TOTALS 178,065.65 00 59.76-

PAYROLL FUND

CASH 52,039.18 421,416.37 421,416.37-
FUND TOTALS 52,039.18 421,416.37 a271,416.37-

DIST.ATTORNEY STATE FUND

CASH 1,000.09 .00 2,352.57
FUND TOTALS T,000.09 .00 2,352.57-

OAG-VCLG FUND

CASH .83 189.59 5,348 .74-
FUND TOTALS 83 189.59 5,348.74-

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND

CASH 23,880.93 14,772.18 10,919.63-
FUND TOTALS 23,880.93 14,772.18 T0,919.63-

GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST

CASH 280.29 .00 .00

INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 780.29 00 00

VAWA INVESTIGATOR

VAWA INVESTIGATOR 3,407.04 .00 5,423 .26-
FUND TOTALS 3,407.04 00 5, 423.26-

CRIME VICTIMS RESTITUTION

CASH 232.13 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 232.13 00 00

OPIOID ABATEMENT TRUST FUND

CASH 23,231.19 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 23,231.19 00 00

JAIL COMMISSARY PAY FUND

CASH .00 420.23 413.60-
FUND TOTALS 00 270.23 Z13.60-

SHERIFF GRANTS 2026

CASH .00 152,515.00 .00
FUND TOTALS 00 152,515.00 00

BUDGET STABILIZATON FUND

CASH 415,442.73 287,204.29 258,500.00-
FUND TOTALS 415,442.73 “287,204.29 258,500.00-

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND

CASH 205,123.30 107,966.97 41,477.00-

TO OCTOBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

T71.40

1,125,278.88

1,125,278.88

35,122.

00
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178,005.89

52,039.18
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.00
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271,613.27
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DATE 11/04/2025 08:55 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEL103 PAGE 6
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH_BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 205,123.30 107,966.97 41,477.00- 27T,613.27
2026 114 JUVENILE SUPERVISORY FUND
CASH 25,600.47 250.00 318.74- 25,531.73
FUND TOTALS 25,600.47 250.00 318.74- 25,531.73
2026 115 JUVENILE TJJD FUNDS
CASH 2,206.61- 208,211.66 92,217.07- 113,787.98
FUND TOTALS 2,206.61- 208,2I1.66 92,217.07- II3,787.98
2026 116 JUV ENHANCED TITLE IV
CASH 9,508.64 .00 .00 9,508.64
FUND TOTALS 9,508.64 00 00 9,508.64
2026 117 DSA-COMMUNITY PROJECTS GRANT
CASH 46,358.93- 60,420.00 4,934.16- 9,126.91
FUND TOTALS 46,358.93- 60,420.00 4,934.16- 9,126.91
2026 118 JUVENILE PLACEMENT FUND
CASH 72,222.69 .00 .00 72,222.69
FUND TOTALS 72,222.69 00 00 TZ,222.69
2026 119 SB 30 SUPPLEMENTAL
CASH 24,453.64 .00 .00 24,453.64
FUND TOTALS 24,453.64 ~00 00 74,453 .64
GRAND TOTALS IT,914,912.02 T,958,605.07 7,164,038.32- I1,709,478.77




